1008 CHIP INDUCTORS
®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2021
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com

platinum-glass frit.
Screening: Z = Unscreened
 H = Coilcraft CP-SA-10001 Group A
 1 = EEE-INST-002 (Family 3) Level 1
 2 = EEE-INST-002 (Family 3) Level 2
 3 = EEE-INST-002 (Family 3) Level 3
 4 = MIL-STD-981 (Family 50) Class B
 5 = MIL-STD-981 (Family 50) Class S
 F = ESCC3201 (F4 operational life performed at 90°C)
• Screening performed to the document’s latest revision.
• Lot qualification (Group B) available.
• Custom testing also available.
• Country of origin restrictions available; prefix option G.
  Inductance2 Percent   SRF min5  DCR max6  Imax7
  Part number1 (nH)  tolerance3  Q min4 (MHz) (Ohms) (mA)
AR413RAF3N3JPZ  3.3 @ 250 MHz 5 65 @ 1500 MHz 5000 0.025 1000
AR413RAF6N8JPZ  6.8 @ 250 MHz 5 70 @ 1500 MHz 5000 0.05 1000
AR413RAF7N2JPZ  7.2 @ 250 MHz 5 70 @ 1500 MHz 3800 0.05 1000
AR413RAF12NJPZ  12 @ 250 MHz 5 55 @ 700 MHz 3000 0.065 1000
AR413RAF15NJPZ  15 @ 250 MHz 5 55 @ 700 MHz 2200 0.08 1000
AR413RAF18NJPZ  18 @ 250 MHz 5 55 @ 500 MHz 2400 0.09 1000
AR413RAF22NJPZ  22 @ 250 MHz 5 55 @ 500 MHz 2000 0.11 950
AR413RAF27N_PZ  27 @ 250 MHz 5,2 55 @ 500 MHz 1900 0.13 850
AR413RAF33N_PZ  33 @ 200 MHz 5,2 55 @ 350 MHz 1600 0.135 760
AR413RAF39N_PZ  39 @ 200 MHz 5,2 55 @ 350 MHz 1500 0.17 700
AR413RAF47N_PZ  47 @ 200 MHz 5,2,1 55 @ 350 MHz 1200 0.18 660